lea County Clerk of the Board

Melissa Manriquez

Administration Division Management of Information & Records Division
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor ’ 1640 East Benson Highway
Katrina Martinez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520)724 8449 » Fax: (520)222- 0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 - Fax: (520) 791-6666

January 7, 2022

Jared Michael Repinski
LPT Quik Mart No. 1302
PO Box 6252
Chandler, AZ 85246

RE: Arizona Liquor License Job No.: 174620
d.b.a. LPT Quik Mart No. 1302

Dear Mr. Repinski:

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liqudr License Application for
a Series 10, Beer and Wine Store, which was received in our office on December 13, 2021.
The Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for
Tuesday, February 1, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, and will be held virtually.

You may attend this hearing virtually by calling this office to request remote access.

Should you have any questions pertalnlng to this matter, please contact this office at
(5620)724-8449.

Sincerely,

Melissa Manriq ez%

Clerk of the Board

Enclosure



Arizona Departm.eni of Liquor Licenses and Conirol

800 W Washington 5th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934
www.azliquor.gov
(602) 542-5141

0w

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Date of Posting:

iL-15-21

LPT Quik Mart No. 1302

‘Applicant’'s Name: Repinski

Jared

Date of Posting ‘Removol:

Last

First

Business Address: 3250 W. Cortaro Farms Road

Tucson

Street

License #: 174620

City

| hereby certify that pursuant to A.R.S. 4-201, | posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed to be

licensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty (20) days.

) ﬁﬁa CESS N )
. §/’Z;§/£n/ /WD‘VTM SER yéR S20~35 - 6Opp
Print Name of City/County Official Title ‘ Phone Number

A

Signu?ure

Date Signed

Return this affidavit with your recommendations (i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any otherrelated documents.
if you have any questions please call (602) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division.

8/21/2015
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Individuals requiring ADA accommodations please call (6(_)2)542-9027



Pima County Clerk of the Board

Melissa Manriquez

Administration Division Management of Information & Records Division
130 W. Congress, 1stFloor 1640 East Benson Highway
Katrina Martinez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520) 724-8449 + Fax: (520)222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 » Fax: (520) 791-6666
TO: Development Services, Zoning Division
FROM: Katrina Martinez
‘ Deputy Clerk
DATE: 12/14/2021
RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liquor License

Attached is the application of:

Jared Michae!l Repinski

d.b.a. LPT Quik Mart No. 1302
3250 W. Cortaro Farms Road
Tucson, AZ 85742

Arizona Liquor License Job No. 174620
Series 10, Beer and Wine Store i
New License X _ i
Person Transfer 0

L ocation Transfer . . iy
; J

ZONING REPORT | DATE: ! o \M [a

Will current zoning regulations permit the issuance of the license at this Iooa‘uon’?

Yes U I No [

If No, please explain:

Lo e £
= P 2 g vi
/ e </ .
.
/

Clea Cougﬂy/onmg lnspect}'/

When complete, please return to cobkmali@plma gov




State of Arizona

21-19-943;

Department of Liquor Licenses and Control

Created 12/10/2021 @ 09:47:01 AM
Local Gcwarnmgl »Repert

. I$SU§ Date;
Lacatmn

Mailing Address:

Tybe

LPTQUIK MART #1302
Pending

Expiration Date:

RTARG FARMS ROAD

PO BOX 6252
CHANDLER, AZ 85246

Gender:

Comrespondence Address:

Alt, Phone:
Email:

PQ B&X 6252
GHANDLER,.AZ: 85246
UsA

IREPINSKI2Z2@YAHOO.COM

- Name:
Contact' Name:

Trcorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: P

Phone:

Officers / Stockholders.

AZCC File Number:

LT, RETAIL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC
JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

LIMITBD LIABELITY COMPANY

I Stateof Incorporation; FL:

CHANDLER AZ 85246

USA

(480)664-0389
JREPINSKI2Z@YAHOO.COM

Puge 1 of 4




Y5 Interest;
50.00
20.00
20.00

500

Name: KEVIN NEIL GANDY

Gender: Male _

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252
CHANDLER AZ 85246

KGANDY:@LPTSERVICES.COM

L.P.T. RETAIL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC -
MEMEBER
SIMON BITTON

Name:

Gender:

Correspondetice Address: POBOX 6252
CHANDLER,AZ 85246
USA

Phome {561)351-0065

Eoail: SBITTON@LPTSERVICES.COM

L.P.T. RETAIL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC -
MEMBER
Nare: ' SAMMY SALOMON BITTON
Gender: Male:
Cortespondence Address: PO BOX 62
, .NDLER AZ 85246

Phione:
Alt. Phone: -
Email: SAMBITTON@GLPTSERVICES.COM

§5-61)441 8206

L.P.T. RETAIL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC -
: MEMBER '
Namet DUANE SCOT’I‘ WARNACK
Gender: Male:
Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252
) CHANDLER, AZ 85246
VSA
. Phongy (512)284-6719

Email: DWARNACK@LPTSERVICES.COM

Page 2 of 4




L.P.T. RETAIL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC -
(AGEMEN

Nanie: DAWN ANN BERNHOFT

Gender Female

Corresporndence Address: PO BOX 6252
CHANDLER, AZ 85246

(512)369-2494

DBERNHOFT@LPTSERVICES.COM

Nairie! SCOTT JEFFREY MILLER

‘Gender: Male

- Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252
CHANDLER, AZ 85246
USA.

Phone: (480)862-2325

Alt. Phorie!

Email; SMILL

ER@LPTSERVICES.COM

Page 3 of 4




Applwafinn Nuiribery 174620
Application Typer w A
Created Date: 1211072021

New: Application

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

010 Beerand Winé Store

1

2)

3y

4

5)

6)

7).

8)

9y

Are you applying for.an Interim Permit (INP)?

Yes ,
A Daeﬁm«snt of type ,

LEGAC ’I‘RA)ITIONAL SCHOOL ‘
3500 W CORTAROFARMS RD;, TUCSON, AZ 85742
1,5¥7 FEET
THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS
3530 W MAGEE RD, TUCSON, AZ 85741
2,547 FEET

Are you.one of the following? Please indicate below.

Propesty Tenant

Subtenant

Propecty Owner

Property Purchaser

Prapatty Management Company

Is there a drive through window on the premises?
No

[Ethere s & patio-please indicate contignous: ernon-ceontiguous within 30 feet,
NO

Is your licensed premises now closed dueto construction, renovaiion or redesign or rebuild?
No ‘

Page 4 of 4




21 12 10 Lisadain 4 9 56

* Southwest Convenience SPE LLC and

LT, Rehil Management Jervic

WITNESSETH:

- WHEREAS, Owner-owns,. controls, or leases one or more retail sites and desites
ﬂm such site.or sites bé open and operated as a convenience store, truck stop, travel center, car
wash, or QSR site; and, :

WHEREAS LPT has developed and pnmdes site mmagcmentsemcesfm
meanios inthe retaﬂ seutar on a global basis; and,

WHEREAS, Owner wishes to engage LPT as the operator of one or more sites

(collectively, the “P &

NOW, THEREFORE, in. consideration of the mutual pmm:sea and covenants
contairied herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the n | teceipt of whmh is
ackmwledged, the parties agree to be bound by the following Agreement,

o - In addition to other terms defined elsewhere in this agreeme
definitions of terms used herein;

nt, the followinig are

“Claims” shall mean all claims, requests, accusations, allegations, assertions, complaints,
petitions, dematids, suits, actions, proceedings, and causes of action of every kind and description.

Febfuw 11!,,292’1

PD.35653267.5




ig] 55 10 Liqrpduin ft 9 56

ment personally or

~IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have-executed this Agree
by their-officers or authorized agents, as of October 22, 2021,

L.P.T. Management Retail Services LLC Southwest Convenience SPE LLC

Brest L. Bishov

rincipal and Authorized Representative

Client Site Ma it:Agreement

February 10,2021

Page2i
PD.35653267.5
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State of Arizona
Department of Liquor Licenses and Control

Created 12/10/2021 @ 09:47:30 AM
Local Governing Body Report

Numiber:
Statey
Issue Pate: . 2102021 ’ Expiration Date: 03/25/2022.
Original Issue Date: ~ 12/10/2021 :

Location: 3250 W CORTARO FARMS ROAD

mmomém Type: INP INTERIM PERMIT
PT QUIK MART #1302

Mailing Address:

Phone: ; (520)297-2685
. Alt, Phone: (480)664-0389
Enmail: JREPINSKI2Z@YAHOO.COM

AGENT

’ D"M}CHAEL REPINSKI

Correspondence Address; | 6252

' CHANDLEI 3 AZ 85246

UsA

Phone: {480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email; - JREPINSKI22@YAHOO.COM

Nane;
Contact Name:

M NTSERVI(‘ES LLE

' LIMIT D LIABILITY COMPANY
State of Incorporation: FL

Cm*raspondence Addfew POy B

Phone: (486)664~03&9

Alt Phom:

ail: IREPINSKI22@ Y AHOO.COM
Otfuers 4 Stoekholders

Page 1 of 3




Name:
KEVIN NEIL GANDY

S :' AMY SALOMON BITTON
DUANE SCOTT WARNACK
DAWN ANN BERNHOFET ' .»MEMBER

MEMBER.
Name: KEVIN NEIL GANDY’
Gender: Viale
Coirespondence Addre:

Phone: C (5125672263
Alt, Phone:
Email; KGANDY@LPTSERVICES.COM

_ MEMEBER
Mame; SIMON BITTON
Gender: A}
Correspendence Address: PO BOX

Alt, Phone:
Brnail: SBITTON@LPTSERVICES.COM

L.P.T. RETAIL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC -

SAMMY SALOMON BITTQN

Gendex '
Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252
CHANDLER,AZ 85246
USA

(561)441-8206

F‘ho :

SAMBITTONGLPTSERVICES.COM

L.P.T. RETAIL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC ~
Name: DUANE $COTT WARNACK
Gender; Male
Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252
CHANDLER,AZ 85246
USA
Phone: (512)284-6719
Alt. Phone: :
Ermail: DWARNACK@LPTSERVICES.COM

Page 2.0f 3

%o Interest:

50:00
20.00
5.00
5.00




Corres;mndence Addiess: PO BOX 6252
CHANDLER, AZ 85246
: USsA
Phone: (512)369-2494
Alt Phene :
E DBERNHOFT@LPTSERVICES.COM

SCOTT JEFFREY MILLER
Gender: Male

Cerrespandence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 8524§

YUSA

Phone: (480)862-2325

Alt, Phone:

Extiail: SMILLER@LPTSERVICES.COM

\,‘PLICATION mm,;

Application Number:

Appligation Type:
Created Dater

1 74&22

INP Interim Permit

Iy Enter License Number currently at location
10100193
2)  IstheTicense currently in use?
Yes
3)  Will you please submit section 5, page 6,.0f the licehse application when you reach the upload page?
Yes:
A Document of type INTERIM NOTARY PAGE is required.

Page 3 of 3




2l 1210 LWM&?H 9356

lf you mfend to operate business while the. application is pending, you willneed an interirm permit pursuant fo A.R.5.§4-203.01.
- For approval of aniinterim permiit;

+ There must be-a valid license-of the same series issued to the curent locafion you are applying for, OR
« A Hotel/Motel license is being replaced with-a restaurant llesnise: pursuant to A.R.S.§4-203.01(A)

Hion: 10100193

1. Enter license number currently at the loce

2. I the llcense currently In use2Bves[INo I no, how long hestt beenout of use?.

_hereby declare that | am the Age{nt; CurentQwrier, or

LCountyof _Q

Di& fmeu, 95insfwment was acknowleaged betore me thk

; N & Buc:kground Check '
EACH PERSON LISTED: MUST SUBMIT A QUEST!ONNAIRE FINGERPRINT CARD, AND: $22 PROCESSING FEE PER CARD
1 Ifthe applicant is an enfity, andnot an individual, answer quesfions 1a:b,
) Date Incorporated/Organized: Q3 18"201 0 State where lnccr;mrafad/@rgamzed FL.R‘ DA

b) AZ Corporation or AZ LL.C. File No: R1 957458 1 Date:-quthorized to do business in AZ 1 0—0'-201 4
2. List ahy rndrvrduo of st
the applicant is \

additional sheets a8 needed ose all cwntramng pérsdhs dﬁd ’rhembe’m
berfeﬁc:ial interest of 10% <>r mare ofthe app xcant ar t‘cer%see.

_Last First
GANDY KEVlN NElL

EACH FERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A QUE’ST?ONN: RE, HNGERPR Nr CARa; AND $29 PROCESSING

1.Cument-licensea’s Name:

(Exactly agit appears onthe license) Lot st Middle
2Assignee’sName: I — - —

‘ Lost . First Middie
3.License Nummber:.

ATTACH A COPY OF THE DOCUMENT THAT SPECIFICALLY ASSIGNS THE LIQUOR LICENSE TO THE ASSIGNEE.

171142678 o  page2ofé 4 o
Individualsrequiring ADA decommodations please call (602)542:299¢




